

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No. 12172 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
14	01.05.2025	<u>TVK, J</u> Today, when the matter is called, there is no representation for the petitioners/party-in-person. However, yesterday, i.e., on 30.04.2025, the 1st petitioner was trying to make a mention before this Court as to threat to her life from the unofficial respondents herein, and as such, she needs to be provided with police protection. A perusal of the order of this Court, dt.05.03.2025, shows that an interim direction was given to the 4th respondent to extend police aid to the petitioners, in respect of their property situated at Nomula Village, Nakrekal Mandal, Nalgonda District, as and when required. Since, the said order is not confined to a specific date, but is to provide police protection as and when required, though it is stated that pursuant to the order of this Court, on one occasion, the authorities having extended such protection, pending further orders, this Court is of the view that if the petitioners approach the respondents-authorities brining to their notice of any incidence, the authorities are directed to extend necessary police protection. List the matter after Summer Vacation, 2025. 01.05.2025 gra	