

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12172 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	20.07.2026	<u>TMD, J</u> The party-in-person appeared before this Court and submitted that they have been receiving repeated threats to their lives over the phone and approached the Superintendent of Police on 17.07.2026 and lodged a complaint, but the police officials are not takes any action on the complaint made by the petitioners. Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Home seeks to get instructions with regard to the complaint lodged by the petitioners before the Superintendent of Police. List this matter on 27.07.2026. <u>TMD,J</u> pld	Transferred to IO-folder before corrections